Illinois law.

[bookmark: _Hlk86668937]SOURCE:  Adopted at 25 Ill. Reg. 14401, effective December 1, 2001; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 6378, effective April 1, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 28, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18087, effective November 12, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 14593, effective October 21, 2004; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 7968, effective May 12, 2008; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 13632, effective August 16, 2012; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 11484, effective July 31, 2015; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 8515, effective May 5, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule repealed at 44 Ill. Reg. 16258, effective September 15, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 18960, effective November 19, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired April 17, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 384, effective December 18, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 2076, effective January 27, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired May 16, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 5541, effective April 18, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired September 14, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 6696, effective May 17, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 13, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 11924, effective September 15, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 14532, effective November 5, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired February 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13702, effective October 14, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 12, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3225, effective February 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 5333, effective March 13, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 9, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 13361, effective July 15, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 16414, effective September 19, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 18204, effective October 27, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired December 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 20227, effective December 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 10, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 1709, effective January 19, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 13264, effective August 30, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 12026, effective July 29, 2024.
